

# CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA SPECIAL CALLED COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

City Hall Annex - Meeting Room - 1412 9th St, Leeds, AL 35094 May 09, 2022 @ 9:30 AM

# CALL COUNCIL MEETING TO ORDER

**ROLL CALL** 

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

1. Resolution 2022-05-06: Consider Participation in the Main Street Alabama Program

## ADJOURNMENT

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 205-699-2585.

## File Attachments for Item:

1. Resolution 2022-05-06: Consider Participation in the Main Street Alabama Program

#### FRIENDS OF DOWNTOWN LEEDS RESOLUTION

#### A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE MAIN STREET ALABAMA PROGRAM

**WHEREAS**, The Main Street Alabama Program has been established to assist cities to develop a public/private effort to revitalize their downtown or neighborhood commercial districts, and

WHEREAS, Friends of Downtown Leeds agrees to participate in the Main Street Alabama Program,

# NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEEDS:

**SECTION 1:** That the City of Leeds through Friends of Downtown Leeds applies for selection to participate in the Main Street Alabama Program with the specific goal of revitalizing the downtown or neighborhood commercial districts within the context of the preservation and rehabilitation of its historic buildings.

**SECTION 2:** That the City of Leeds will support the goals of this local program if so selected.

**SECTION 3:** Friends of Downtown Leeds guarantees that a Main Street Project Manager with a travel and operating budget will be employed.

**SECTION 4:** That Friends of Downtown Leeds be designated to submit the application.

ADOPTED THIS 4th DAY OF May, 2022

MAYOR

ATTEST

**CLERK OF COUNCIL** 

**APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:** 

, CITY ATTORNEY